

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5958/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in LPA No.
210/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DCW LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHRANGADHRA MUNICIPALITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dalip Kumar Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin P Raval, ASG
Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. H.P. Rawal, learned Additional Solicitor appearing for the respondents has stated at the Bar that the impugned order was a consent order passed in the open Court and he was personally present representing the said respondent. In view of the statement, we do not find any ground to interfere with the consent order. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master